GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2797
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2010

MICRO LIFE INSURANCE POLICY
Gaddigoudar Shri P.C.;Panda Shri Baijayant;Pradhan Shri Nityananda

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Department of Posts proposes to launch an ambitious micro life insurance policy that will not require insurees to
disclose their health condition or existing diseases at the time of buying plan;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether this scheme is meant for economically weaker sections particularly women;
(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which it is likely to be implemented?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI GURUDAS
KAMAT)
(@) No, Madam.

(b) to (e) Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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